O NO O WDN -

e ol
A WNEREL OO

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Attachment 1

Introduction and first reading: 10/06/20
Public hearing: 10/17/20
Second reading and enactment: 10/27/20

INFORMATION ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE

Title

AN ORDINANCE to add a new Division 4 — FATS, OILS, AND GREASE
(FOG) MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, Article B (SEWAGE DISPOSAL AND
DRAINS), Chapter 6 (WATER & SEWER), of Title 5 (TRANSPORTATION &
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES) of The Code of the City of Alexandria, Virginia, as
amended.

Summary

The proposed ordinance amends the ordinance regulating sewage discharges by
adding a division that specifically address FOG management for food service
establishments. The ordinance clarifies the requirements for both new and existing facilities,
establishes minimum maintenance requirements for FOG abatement devices, and includes a
compliance schedule with defined civil penalties for non-compliance.

Sponsor
Mark Jinks, City Manager

Staff
Yon Lambert, Director, T&ES
William Skrabak, Deputy Director, T&ES
Joanna Anderson, City Attorney
Adrienne Fine, Assistant City Attorney
Erin Bevis-Carver, Acting Division Chief, T&ES

Authority
City Charter 8 2.04 (a), (h) and § 2.07

Estimated Costs of Implementation
None

Attachments in Addition to Proposed Ordinance and its Attachments (if any)
Staff Memo




