Attachment 1

1 2 3	Introduction and first reading: 10/06/20 Public hearing: 10/17/20 Second reading and enactment: 10/27/20
4	
5	<u>INFORMATION ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE</u>
6	T:410
7 8	<u>Title</u>
9	AN ORDINANCE to add a new Division 4 – FATS, OILS, AND GREASE
10	(FOG) MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, Article B (SEWAGE DISPOSAL AND
11	DRAINS), Chapter 6 (WATER & SEWER), of Title 5 (TRANSPORTATION &
12	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES) of The Code of the City of Alexandria, Virginia, as
13	amended.
14	
15	<u>Summary</u>
16	
17	The proposed ordinance amends the ordinance regulating sewage discharges by
18	adding a division that specifically address FOG management for food service
19	establishments. The ordinance clarifies the requirements for both new and existing facilities,
20	establishes minimum maintenance requirements for FOG abatement devices, and includes a
21 22	compliance schedule with defined civil penalties for non-compliance.
23	<u>Sponsor</u>
24	Mark Jinks, City Manager
25	Mark Jinks, City Manager
26	<u>Staff</u>
27	Yon Lambert, Director, T&ES
28	William Skrabak, Deputy Director, T&ES
29	Joanna Anderson, City Attorney
30	Adrienne Fine, Assistant City Attorney
31	Erin Bevis-Carver, Acting Division Chief, T&ES
32	
33	Authority Classical Control of the C
34	City Charter § 2.04 (a), (h) and § 2.07
35	Estimated Costs of Invalementation
36 37	Estimated Costs of Implementation None
38	TOHE
39	Attachments in Addition to Proposed Ordinance and its Attachments (if any)
40	Staff Memo
41	